
Combined level = both elementary and

secondary grades (ex: K-8)
 

Secondary level = grades 6-12
 

Elementary level = grades K-6
 The data included below are responses

from participant schools for select items
 

relating to systems and culture from 
 

Smart Source grouped by school level.
 

FOUNDATIONAL  cOMPONENTS  OF  sCHOOL  HEALTH  aND  WELLNESS
 

SCHOOLS TRAINING MOST STAFF TO IDENTIFY & SUPPORT 
 SOCIAL, EMOTIONAL, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH NEEDS

 
TEACHERS

 
COACHES

 

ADMINISTRATORS
 

HEALTH

AIDS/PARAPROFESSIONALS
 

of all Colorado

K12 schools participated

in 2017-18 Smart Source
 

37%
 

54%
 

55%
 

54%
 

44%
 

38%
 

42%
 

32%
 

27%
 

32%
 

Smart Source is a comprehensive inventory of best practices related to school health and wellness used to inform
 

practices and policies for improving student health. For more information, please visit bit.ly/CEISmartSource
 

SCHOOLS TRAINING MOST STAFF

IN RESPONSIVE PRACTICES
 

36%
 

45%
 39%

 

67%
 

70%
 

73%
 

77%
 69%

 

76%
 

Respond to a

student in crisis
 

Respond to harassment

and bullying
 

Implement crisis

plans
 

42%
 

47%
 

43%
 

SCHOOLS WHERE ADMINISTRATORS
 SUPPORT STAFF WELLNESS

 

SCHOOLS GATHERING INPUT FROM

FAMILIES ON SCHOOL HEALTH ACTIVITIES
 

45%
 

55%
 

59%
 

STAFf  SUPPORTS  TO  PROMOTE   health  efforts
 

71%
 

78%
 

77%

SCHOOLS PRIORITIZING INTEGRATION OF SCHOOL HEALTH
 

SCHOOLS WITH WELLNESS TEAM
 

Other examples of a Wellness Team may include a School Health Council, 
 a School Health Committee, or other organized group that offers guidance     

on the development of health policies or coordination of health activities.
 

71%
 

68%
 

75%
 

Health &

wellness

integration in

UIP
 

Employee

wellness

needs

assessment
 

Culturally-

relevant

communications

about health

programs
 

48%
 

63%
 

42%
 

39%
 

42%
 

55%
 

62%
 

43%
 

41%
 

INDICATORS   OF   SYSTEMS  &  culture:  2018
 


